ARUNACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ITANAGAR

NOTIFICATION

No.PSC-R(A)/25/2019 Dated: Itanagar, the ond May, 2022

With reference to Commission’s advertisement No.PSC-R(A)/25/2019 dated 4t
May, 2021 for the post of Assistant Engineer (Civil), it is to inform the candidate that the
Commission has fixed the date of Recruitment Test on 12 June, 2022 to be conducted at
the following Examination Centers:-

SL. | Name of Examination Centre Roll Numbers Number of
No. From To Candidate
01 | APPSC Examination Hall 100001 100600 600

02 | DN Govt. College Itanagar 100601 101600 1000

03 | Gyan Ganga Vidhyapeet, Itanagar 101601 101906 306

04 | Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Ganga Near PHQ 101907 102126 220

05 | VKV Chimpu 102127 102488 362

06 | Green Mount School, F-Sector Itanagar 102489 102728 240

07 | King Cup Public School, Itanagar 102729 103228 500

08 | Holy Cross School, Nyokum Lapang, Itanagar | 103229 103478 250

09 | Govt. Hr. Sec. School, ESS Sector, Itanagar 103479 103878 400

10 | Don Bosco College, Jollang 103879 104076 198

The Recruitment Test will be of 100 marks on the Technical subject
(Civil Engineering/Agriculture Engineering) based on (OMR) objective type
questions. The eligible candidates can download the Admit Cards from the Commission’s
website www.appsc.gov.in from 20M May, 2022 to 11" June, 2022 till 1600 Hrs.

Topndut,

(Dr. Jayanta Kumarjﬁay ) IAS
Secretary

No.PSC-R(A)/25/2019 Dated: Itanagar, the 2" May, 2022
Copy to:-

1. The Editor, Eastern Sentinel, Itanagar.

2. The Editor, Echo of Arunachal, Itanagar.

3. The Editor, Arunachal Times, Itanagar.

(To be published in ‘One’ issue of your News Paper in ‘Font size 8’ with the
‘Ashoka Emblem’ in the Top Left Corner of the Advertisement. The bill (in
Zri/pii{ca(e), with a copy of the published Advertisement be sent to the undersigned
f

yment).
47 Office website.
5. Office Notice Board.
6. Office Copy.

S
(Dr.J aygz‘%v%a{ﬁar/ ay ) IAS

Secretary’




